Universiti Teknologi MARA

Barbershop Reservation System
(e-Barber)

Mohamad Akmal Arif Bin Mazlan

Thesis submitted in fulfilment of the requirements for
Bachelor of Information Technology (Hons.) Business Computing
Faculty of Computer and Mathematical Sciences

January 2018



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

In the name of Allah SWT, the Most Gracious and the Most Merciful, Alhamdulillah,
praises and thanks to Allah because of His Almighty and His utmost blessings, I was
able to finish this research within the time duration given. Firstly, my special thanks
goes to my supervisor, Madam Norizan Binti Mohamad. Thanks to her contributed to
give invaluable advice and guidance for make this proposal success. In addition, I
would like to thank once again to my CSP650 lecturer, Madam Norizan Binti
Mohamad for her support, advice, and guide to all the students during starting until
finished this proposed project. Futhermore, special thanks to my parents, Wan Asmah
Binti Aman Shah and Mazlan Bin Kamarudin (@ Tamal for giving support and
motivation to me all the way to finish this proposed project. Finally I would like to
give my thanks to my friends for helping me as to give comments and suggestions
whenever I need to. 1 cannot reach my project without them. Thank you very much

v



ABSTRACT

Nowadays, number of barbershops are increasing day and these barbershops company
must provide many uniqueness to compete with other competitors to attract customers
to come to their barbershops. Currently, they are only using ‘walk-in’ (manual system)
to customers get their services. The main problem is longer waiting time for customer
to take turn and customer cannot choose their preferred barber. By implementing an
online barbershop reservation system (e-Barber), it can ease customer and bring
benefits to the management. The agile model which is extreme programming-
methodology is used in the development of the system. The methodology consists of
five phases which are requirement planning phase, analysis phase, design phase,
development phase, testing phase and lastly the documentation. This system has been
evaluated by 30 respondent and 4 expert in multiple field that related in the
development system. The evaluation has been made by distributed the questionnaires
to all the respondents. In a nutshell, it will help the barbershop to retain their customer
loyalty towards their barbershop..



TABLE OF CONTENTS

CONTENT PAGE
SUPERVISOR APPROVAL ' ii
STUDENT DECLARATION ‘ iii
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT ‘ v
ABSTRACT v
TABLE OF CONTENTS | » _ vi
LIST OF FIGURES Xi
LIST OF TABLES ' xiii
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS XV
CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION 1
1.1 Project Background ‘ _ 1
1.2 Problem Statement 2
1.3  Objective ' 3
1.4 Scope of Project 3
1.5 Significance . | 5
1.6 Project Framework 6
1.7 Gantt-Chart 9

1.8 Expected Outcome 9

vi



1.9

Conclusion

CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1

2.2

23

24

2.5

Introduction

E-Commerce

2.2.1 Types of E-Commerce

2.2.2 Electronic Payment System

2.2.3 E-Voucher

Barbershop Reservation System

2.3.1 Online Booking System (OBS)

2.3.2 Features of Online Reservation System
Related System

2.4.1 Fireplace Barbershop

2.4.2 Gents of London Barbershop

~ 2.4.3 Primos Barbershop

System Development Model
2.5.1 Waterfall Model
2.5.2 Agile Model

2.5.3 V-Shaped Model

2.6 Implication of Literature Review to Project Development

2.7

Conclusion

vii

10

11

11

12

12

13

15

16

16

17

18

18

21

23

26

26

27

29

30

31



