Universiti Teknologi MARA

Barbershop Reservation System (e-Barber)

Mohamad Akmal Arif Bin Mazlan

Thesis submitted in fulfilment of the requirements for Bachelor of Information Technology (Hons.) Business Computing Faculty of Computer and Mathematical Sciences

January 2018

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

In the name of Allah SWT, the Most Gracious and the Most Merciful, Alhamdulillah, praises and thanks to Allah because of His Almighty and His utmost blessings, I was able to finish this research within the time duration given. Firstly, my special thanks goes to my supervisor, Madam Norizan Binti Mohamad. Thanks to her contributed to give invaluable advice and guidance for make this proposal success. In addition, I would like to thank once again to my CSP650 lecturer, Madam Norizan Binti Mohamad for her support, advice, and guide to all the students during starting until finished this proposed project. Futhermore, special thanks to my parents, Wan Asmah Binti Aman Shah and Mazlan Bin Kamarudin @ Tamal for giving support and motivation to me all the way to finish this proposed project. Finally I would like to give my thanks to my friends for helping me as to give comments and suggestions whenever I need to. I cannot reach my project without them. Thank you very much

ABSTRACT

Nowadays, number of barbershops are increasing day and these barbershops company must provide many uniqueness to compete with other competitors to attract customers to come to their barbershops. Currently, they are only using 'walk-in' (manual system) to customers get their services. The main problem is longer waiting time for customer to take turn and customer cannot choose their preferred barber. By implementing an online barbershop reservation system (e-Barber), it can ease customer and bring benefits to the management. The agile model which is extreme programming methodology is used in the development of the system. The methodology consists of five phases which are requirement planning phase, analysis phase, design phase, development phase, testing phase and lastly the documentation. This system has been evaluated by 30 respondent and 4 expert in multiple field that related in the development system. The evaluation has been made by distributed the questionnaires to all the respondents. In a nutshell, it will help the barbershop to retain their customer loyalty towards their barbershop..

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CONT	ENT	PAGE
SUPER	VISOR APPROVAL	ii
STUDE	ENT DECLARATION	iii
ACKNO	OWLEDGEMENT	iv
ABSTR	RACT	· v
TABLE	E OF CONTENTS	vi
LIST O	OF FIGURES	xi
LIST O	OF TABLES	xiii
LIST O	xv	
СНАРТ	ΓER ONE: INTRODUCTION	· 1
1.1	Project Background	1
1.2	Problem Statement	2
1.3	Objective	3
1.4	Scope of Project	3
1.5	Significance	5
1.6	Project Framework	6
1.7	Gantt-Chart	9
1.8	Expected Outcome	9

1.9	Conclusion	10
СНАР	TER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW	-11
2.1	Introduction	11
2.2	E-Commerce	12
	2.2.1 Types of E-Commerce	12
	2.2.2 Electronic Payment System	13
	2.2.3 E-Voucher	15
2.3	Barbershop Reservation System	16
	2.3.1 Online Booking System (OBS)	16
	2.3.2 Features of Online Reservation System	17
2.4	Related System	18
	2.4.1 Fireplace Barbershop	18
	2.4.2 Gents of London Barbershop	21
	2.4.3 Primos Barbershop	23
2.5	System Development Model	26
	2.5.1 Waterfall Model	26
	2.5.2 Agile Model	27
	2.5.3 V-Shaped Model	29
2.6	Implication of Literature Review to Project Development	30
2.7	Conclusion	31